
      

SCIOTOVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 
EAST JR./SR. HIGH SCHOOL 

SCIOTOVILLE ELEMENTARY ACADEMY 
 

2017-2018 SCHOOL CALENDAR  

Wednesday, August 16 New Staff Orientation 9:00 a.m. 

August 17, 18, 21 Staff In-Service No School 

Tuesday, August 22 First Day of School for Students 

Friday, September 1 No School Students and Staff                                                   No School 

Monday, September 4 Labor Day  No School 

Friday, October 20 End of 1st Nine Weeks (42 Instructional Days) 

Monday, October 23 Begin 2nd Nine Weeks 

Thursday, October 26 Staff In-Service No School For Students 

Thursday, October 26 Parent/Teacher Conferences  2:00-8:00 p.m.  

Friday, October 27 No School Students and Staff (In Lieu of Conferences)  

Monday, November 20 Staff In-Service No School for Students 

November 21-November 24 Thanksgiving Break No School 

Monday, November 27 Classes Resume  

Monday, December 18 Begin Christmas Break 

Tuesday, January 2 Classes Resume 

Thursday, January 11 End of 2nd Nine Weeks (41 Instructional Days & 1 Conference Day)  

Friday, January 12 No School Students and Staff                                                   No School  

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Day No School 

Tuesday, January 16 Begin 3rd Nine Weeks 

Thursday, February 15 Staff In-Service No School for Students 

Thursday, February 15 Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:00-8:00 p.m. 

Friday, February 16 No School Students and Staff (In Lieu of Conferences) No School  

Monday, February 19 President’s Day  No School 

Friday, March 16 End of 3rd Nine Weeks  (41 Instructional Days & 1 Conference Day) 

Monday, March 19 Begin 4th Nine Weeks 

April 9 – April 13 Spring Break No School 

April 16 Classes Resume 

May 16, 17 & 18 Finals 

Sunday, May 20 Commencement Exercises 

Thursday, May 24 End of 4th Nine Weeks/Last Day for Students (44 Instructional Days) 

Friday, May 25 Staff Work Day No School for Students 

Make-up Days:  1.  February 15*     2.  February 19     3.  April 9     4.  April 10     5.  May 25* 

*If it is necessary to use February 15 and/or May 25 as make-up days, Staff In-Service / Work Days will be moved 
to the end of the school year. 
 

168 Instructional Days 

    2 Parent-Teacher Conference Days    

    7 Staff Inservice/Work Days 

177 Total Staff Work Days 


